S 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
NTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
S 7 HIGHWAY & Public Works Engineering Division

TPTION  CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee - ?0,1 1/2019

¢ | DC Courthouse - Alternatives to Incarceration Program Remodel
| 215 South Hamilton St., Madison
| 20191035
| 318057
| Findorff, Inc.

| Owner
Furnish and installation of the following: 1 smoke detector, 7 strobe-
| only devices, 1 speaker strobe, and 2 control modules.
The Madison Fire Department has required the addition of extra
| strobes, speaker strobes, smoke detectors, and control modules
beyond the units currently installed.

D TO CONTRAC . $6,864.00

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**
The original Contract amount was: $234,213.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $10,250.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $244,463.00
;Zea%):&atc;f:amount will be increased by this Change Order in $6,864.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $251,327.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 10/3/2019

Change Order therefore is:
Signature Approvals:

" ‘eontroller

D T

i Accetnting ST

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department AE PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\COURTHOUSE PROJECTS 20191318057 - Courthouse ATIP Remodel\11 - Change Orders\PW Change Order NEW FINAL.docx



