1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

TY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
S HIG HWAY & Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

7/26/19

] Dane County Courthouse-Alternatives to Incarceratlon Program
| Remodel

215 South Hamilton St., Madison, Wi 53703
| 20191035

318057

" | J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc.

TO: Public Works & Transportatlon Committee

| cB-104
| Owner

| Replacement of the specified storeroom lockset and install winning for
| future card reader installation by Owner.

SE Keypad locksets are more efficient than a specified lockset. Installing

TOTAL ADD TO CC AN R $645.00
**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $234,213.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $7,579.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: ; $241,792.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $645.00
the amount of:

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be; $242,437.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 10/3/19

Change Order therefore is:
Signature Approvals:

i~ Al et | g fhlL
Contractor !

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department A/E PWHT

C:\Users\crh1\AppData\lLocal\MicrosoftWindows\INetCache\Content. Qutiook\O6N17VX51318057-CHANGE ORDER #4.docx




